NEWMAN CLASS OF '63 SCHOLARSHIP FUND

COMMUNITY

A component fund of the

JIM & MARY KAY DEBROUX EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP

PURPOSE OF THE FUND

The Newman Class of '63 Scholarship Fund was established within the Community Foundation of North Central Wisconsin on November 19, 2014 by members of Newman High School's graduating class of 1963. Earnings from the fund will be distributed annually in the form of a scholarship to provide tuition for one student to attend Newman Catholic High School. The scholarship will be named the **Jim & Mary Kay DeBroux Education Scholarship**.

ELIGIBILITY

Candidates for this scholarship must meet the following requirements:

- Student must be enrolled at Newman Catholic Schools
- In need of tuition assistance

APPLICATION AND SELECTION PROCESS

Applications will be accepted through the general application process of Newman Catholic Schools. The Newman Catholic High School / Middle School Scholarship Selection Committee will review the applications and choose the recipient. The selection process will be monitored by the Community Foundation.

Members of the immediate families of any of the Selection Committee members shall be eligible to apply with the provision that the related member not serve on the committee during the year in which the application is considered.

SELECTION GUIDELINES

The following will be taken into consideration in the selection process:

- Incoming freshman planning to attend Newman Catholic High School
- Demonstrating financial need

NOTIFICATION AND PAYMENT

The Community Foundation of North Central Wisconsin will confirm the selection of the committee with the recipient and will pay scholarship funds in the amount of \$500 directly to Newman Catholic Schools after proof of enrollment has been provided to the Community Foundation office.

Questions or requests for further information can be directed to the Community Foundation office.

Community Foundation of North Central Wisconsin 500 1st Street, Suite 2600, Wausau, WI 54403 715.845.9555 / info@cfoncw.org / www.cfoncw.org